

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details

File #:	201	2-0750	Version:	1			
Туре:	Proc	lamation			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	9/18	/2012			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:					Final action:	9/18/2012	
Enactment date:	9/18	/2012			Enactment #:	533	
Effective date:							
Title:	 NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby congratulate Ms. Lillian Edith Mitchell for the work she has done on behalf of her community and for her birthday of 100 years.; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare Monday, September 10, 2012 to be "Lillian Edith Mitchell Day" in the City of Pittsburgh. 						
Sponsors:	R. Daniel Lavelle, All Members						
Indexes:	PROCLAMATION - MR. LAVELLE						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2012-0750.doc						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
9/18/2012	1	City Cou	ncil		Ado	opted	Pass